ATTACHMENT B

2015 Round 1 Cultural STAR Board and Mayoral Funding Recommendations  March 25 & 26, 2015
Requested | Requested| Board Board
Inside Outside Rec Rec
Ward |Organization Name Proposal Title Cult Dist Cult Dist In Dist | Out Dist
2 2015 Golden Games MN/National Senior Celebration of Athletes/National Senior 100,000
Games Games
46 African Community Senior Services WRYA Community Radio 50,000
2 Arcata Press/St Paul Almanac TWISP: This Week in Saint Paul Funding 45,000
2 Arena Dances, Inc. Picturing That Day: Arena Dances 20th 15,000
2 Artspace Projects, Inc Northern Warehouse: Ground floor 31,425
Commercial Bathrooms
2 Ballet Minnesota 2015 Fall Concert 7,335
2 Bedlam Theatre Bedlam Lowertown: Programming Surge 20,000 $20,000
2 BodyCartography Project CLOSER 6,000
4 Can Can Wonderland Sound Absorbing Ceiling/Wall Gallery 50,000
i Capitol River Council/Music in Mears, LLC Music in Mears 2015 28,000 $15,000
25 COMPAS, Inc Trout Brook Community Passageway Planning 28,000 $20,000
3 Contempo Physical Dance International Choreography Residency 15,000 $5,000
6 Dayton's Bluff Neighborhood Housing East Side Collective Noise 10,000 $5,000
Services
6 District 2 Community Council White Bear Avenue Parade 5,000
2 European Christmas Market European Christmas Market 50,000 [ $10,000
2 Festa Italiana MN Festa Italiana MN 10,000
2 Flying Foot Forum Dancing in the Streets 30,000 $15,000
2 Greater Twin Cities Youth Symphonies String Orchestra Camp 10,000 $5,000
2 Hamilton Ink Spot Inkworks After Hours 21,396 $10,000
3 Highland Business Association Celebrate Saint Paul/MN with Mural of 22,000
America

23 Highland Friendship Club Movie Magic: Underland 3 20,000 $5,000
2 Hot Summer Jazz Festival Concrete and Grass Lowertown Music Festival 30,000 $20,000
2 Illusion Theater and School, Inc. Illusion Theater in St Paul: Jeffrey Hatcher's 22,250 $12,000




2

2

346

1234567

[e)]

NINININININININ

1234567

27

India Association of Minnesota
Irish Fair of Minnesota

Katha Dance Theatre

Keys 4/4 Kids

La Mara Buena Radio

Lowertown Guitar Festival
Minnesota Blues Society
Minnesota Boychoir

Minnesota Museum of American Art
Mississippi River Fund

MNKINO

Motionpoemes, Inc

North End Community Foundation

Pan Asian Arts Alliance

Park Square Theatre

Public Art Saint Paul

Saint Paul Chamber Orchestra
Saint Paul Civic Symphony

Saint Paul Festival and Heritage
Foundation

Saint Paul Neighborhood Network (SPNN)
Saint Paul Public Library

Sandbox Theatre

Science Museum of Minnesota

Scotty Reynolds, DBA Mixed Precipitation

Skylark Opera

Sobo Restaurants Inc
Sound Unseen LLC

IndiaFest 2015

The Irish Fair of Minnesota

Paurush - Masculine

Pianos on Parade

Payne Arcade Harvest Festival

Lowertown Guitar Festival 2015
Lowertown Blues Festival

Minnesota Boychoir at the Ordway

MMAA Capital Support

River City Revue

MNKINO Film Score Fest

Arrivals and Departures at St Paul Union
Maryland Ave Railroad Bridge Mural-Phase 1
of Maryland Arts Corridor

Wishes for Peace - Peace Crane Workshops
and Installation

Facility & Signage Improvements

Public Art Ordinance Administration
2015-2016 Season of Liquid Music

Saint Paul Civic Symphony: Of Peace,
Partnerships and Promise

Saint Paul Winter Carnival Musical
Performances

Doc U: A mentorship in documentary
filmmaking for low income adults

Saint Paul Public Library collection materials

War With the Newts
Marketing for RACE Exhibition
Mixed Precipitation's Picnic Operetta

Annual Summer Opera Festival June 12-21,
2015

Soundproofing for live music

Sound Unseen 16: Film and Music Festival

25,000
40,000
30,000
20,000

35,000
25,000
8,474
900,000
10,000
5,000
45,000

25,000
44,000
15,000
50,000
7,500
45,000
15,000
175,000
5,000
25,000
6,450

20,000

12,000
11,150

5,000

10,000

$20,000

$10,000

$10,000

$5,000

$5,000

$20,000

$20,000

$5,000

$5,000

$5,000

$20,000

$30,000

$10,000

$175,000

$5,000

$5,000

$7,500

$5,000




NlR[ININ]|W

24

St Paul Art Collective

St Paul Downtown Alliance

St Paul Transportation Management
Organization

Stahl Legacy Preservation Association
SteppingStone Theatre Company

The O'Shaughnessy at St Catherine
University

The Schubert Club

Wabasha Action Group

Walker West Music Academy
Walker West-fiscal sponsor

West End Festival Asociation
Zeitgeist

Arts Partnership Year 8 of 10

St Paul Art Collective -Creating a Connected
Community in St Paul

Sketching the Future of Saint Paul
Downtown Loop: A Pop-up community
engagement event

Lowertown Historical Signs Conservation
Comprehensive Visibility Marketing Plan for
SteppingStone Theatre

The O'Shaughnessy Presents: Roktim:
Nurture Incarnadine

Schubert Club Mix at Bedlam Lowertown
Wabasha Street Block Party

8 O'Clock Jump Jazz Series

Solomon's Sessions - Bedlam Theatre
GermanFest

Saint Paul Food Opera

Ordway expansion project

HAP

25,000

27,750
10,000

45,000

10,000
10,000

25,000

11,875

2,140,605

Ordway
Library

12,000

15,000

40,000

15,000

347,000

300000
175000

$419,500

$15,000
$5,000
$10,000
$25,000
$25,000
$5,000
$5,000
$300,000
$809,500 | $85,000
$894,500




Mayor Rec

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$20,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$30,000.00

$0.00

$5,000.00

$3,000.00

$10,000.00

$5,000.00

$15,000.00

$5,000.00

$10,000.00

$10,000.00

$5,000.00

$20,000.00

$12,000.00

delta

$0
S0
$0
$0

$0
S0
$0
S0
$0

$0

$10,000
-$5,000

S0
$3,000
S0
$5,000
S0

S0
S0

$10,000
S0

S0
S0

tally

S0
S0
S0

S0
S0
$0
S0
S0

S0

$10,000
$5,000

$5,000
$8,000
$8,000
$13,000
$13,000

$13,000
$13,000

$23,000
$23,000

$23,000
$23,000



$19,000.00

$10,000.00

$10,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$20,000.00

$19,000.00

$5,000.00

$0.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$20,000.00

$15,000.00

$29,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$10,000.00

$175,000.00

$5,000.00

$0.00

$5,000.00

$7,000.00

$0.00

$5,000.00

-$1,000
S0
$0
S0
$0
S0

-$1,000
$0
S0
$0
S0
$0

S0

S0

$0
$15,000
-$500
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

S0

S0

-$500
S0

S0

$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000

$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$36,000
$35,500
$35,500
$35,500
$35,500
$35,500
$35,500
$35,500

$35,500

$35,000
$35,000

$35,000



$0.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$10,000.00

$0.00

$25,000.00

$25,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$0.00

$300,000.00

$25,000.00

$949,500.00

S0
$0

S0
S0

S0

-$5,000
$0

S0

$0

S0

$0

S0

$0

S0

$0
-$894,500
$25,000
$55,000.00

$35,000
$35,000

$35,000
$35,000

$35,000

$30,000
$30,000
$30,000
$30,000
$30,000
$30,000
$30,000
$30,000
$30,000
$30,000
-$864,500
-$839,500



ATTACHMENT B

2016 Round 1 Cultural STAR Board & Mayoral Funding Recommendations April 11 and 12, 2016
Requested Board Rec. Mayor Rec.
IN ouT ouT
ID Ward |Organization Name Proposal Title Cult Dist | Cult Dist | IN District | District
16-500 2 |Arcata Press/Saint Paul Almanac Impressions: Poetry and Art $35,000 $ 15,000 $15,000
16-501 2 ARENA DANCES, INC. ARENA DANCES 20th Anniversary Celebration Concert- $10,000
ANTHEM at the FITZ

16-502 3 |ArtStart Artistic Migration: Birds of the Mississippi River Flyway $10,000 S 5,000 $5,000
16-503 1 [Asian Economic Development Little Mekong Night Market $15,000 $ 15,000 $15,000
16-504 1  |Aurora St. Anthony NDC Unify University! $6,000 S 5,000 $5,000
16-505 2 Ballet Minnesota 2016 Fall Concert $5,050
16-506 3 |Brownbody Quiet As It's Kept $15,000 $ 12,500 $12,500
16-507 2 Capitol River Council/Music in Mears, Music in Mears and Rhythm in Rice 2016 $40,000 $ 35,000 $35,000

LLC
16-508 2 Center for Hmong Arts and Talent Fresh Traditions X Fashion Show $25,000 $ 18,000 $18,000
16-509 2 |CRASH Sight of Hand with the Saints $20,000
16-510 Creative Enterprise Zone The Beacon - Arts and Community Engagement $5,000 S 5,000 $5,000
16-511 all |Danger Boat Productions LLC All St. Paul's a Stage $10,000 S 5,000 $5,000
16-512 2&4 |Dangerous Productions Inc The Big Lowdown 2016 $14,200 S 5,000 $5,000
16-513 6 |Eastside Neighborhood Development Empowering Our Children and Families Through American $19,000

Company Indian Art
16-514 2 |Greater Twin Cities Youth Symphonies |String Orchestra Camp $5,000 S 5,000 $5,000
16-515 4 |Independent Filmmaker Project Filmmaking Equipment for Youth and Adult Classes $25,000

Minnesota
16-516 2 INDIA ASSOCIATION OF MINNESOTA 2016 IndiaFest $31,000 $ 25,000 $25,000
16-517 2 Irish Fair of Minnesota 2016 Irish Fair of Minnesota $40,000 $ 20,000 $20,000
16-518 2 Koolabilities, Inc. The UNDERLAND Project $10,000 S 8,000 $8,000
16-519 286 |Midwest Special Services, Inc. Show Gallery Art Classes $8,625 S 5,000 $5,000
16-520 2 Minnesota Blues Society Lowertown Blues Festival $25,000 $ 20,000 $20,000
16-521 4 Minnesota Cameroon Community - Management and operation of our flagship asset a€“ the $45,000

MINCAM 57,000 sq. ft. Cameroon Community Center 1020 Bandana

Blvd W. Saint Paul MN.

16-522 2 Minnesota Music Coalition Year of Music Micro-Grants Program $23,500 $ 20,000 $20,000
16-523 2 |Mississippi Park Connection Mississippi River Visitor Center $10,800 S 7,500 $7,500
16-524 2&4 [Mizna Publishing "Mizna: Prose, Poetry, and Art Exploring Arab $12,000 $ 12,000 $12,000
16-525 2 MNKINO MNKINO Film Score Fest $5,000 S 5,000 $5,000
16-526 2 N/A Ice Orchestra for the 2017 St. Paul Winter Carnival $26,135
16-527 124 |Northern LightsMN, Inc. Northern Spark 2017 llluminates Saint Paul's Cultural $40,000 $ 25,000 $25,000
16-528 2 |Ordway Center for the Performing Arts |Ordway Summer Dance $34,950 $ 25,000 $25,000
16-529 1 OROMO SPORTS FEDERATION IN NORTH|OROMO SPORTS FEDERATION IN NORTH AMERICA $20,000

AMERICA




16-530 2 Park Square Theatre Expanded capacity for safety, access and artistry $17,000 $ 12,000 $12,000
16-531 1 |Penumbra Theatre GIRL Shakes Loose Her Skin $25,000 $ 20,000 $20,000
16-532 2 |People Incorporated Artability Workshops, Show & Sale $5,000 $ 5,000 $5,000
16-533 2 Polica, LLC PoliA§a New Work Development $10,000
16-534 2 |Public Art Saint Paul Utopian Podium Program Series $35,000 $ 25,000 $25,000
16-535 1&4 |Public Domain Productions Illumination Lantern Parade and Harvest Dance $25,000
16-536 1 RONDO AVENUE INC 2016 RONDO DAYS CELEBRATION $30,000 $ 15,000 $15,000
16-537 1 Rondo Community Land Trust / Selby More Jazz on Selby $10,000
Avenue Action Coalition
16-538 2 |Saint Paul Chamber Orchestra 2016-17 Season of Liquid Music $50,000 $ 30,000 $30,000
16-539 4 |Saint Paul Neighborhood Network SPNN Creative Placemaking $50,000
(SPNN)
16-540 all  |Saint Paul Public Library Digitization $100,000 $ 100,000 $100,000
16-541 2 [sandbox Theatre Queens $7,500 S 5,000 $5,000
16-542 1 Selby Ave JazzFest 2016 Selby Ave JazzFest $18,000 $ 18,000 $18,000
withdrawn Skylark Opera Ninth Annual Summer Festival, June 10-19, 2016 $20,000
16-543 2 Sound Unseen LLC Sound Unseen 17: Film & Music Festival $11,150 S0
16-544 3 [St. Catherine University 03€™SHAUGHNESSY SOUND SYSTEM UPGRADE $20,000
16-545 2 The Rose Ensemble Music and Masqueray $25,000
16-546 4 Urban GrowlerA® Brewing Company UGBC's Cultural Event Center $19,303
7 Urban Oasis East Side Food Traditions as Performance Art: From Seed $20,000
16-547 to Table
1 Walker West Music Academy Music Lives Here: Transforming the exterior of Walker $85,000 S 40,000 $40,000
16-548 West's new home on Selby Ave
16-549 2 West End Festival Association GermanFest $10,000
16-550 2 |Zeitgeist Musical Equipment for Studio Z $6,150 S 6,000 $6,000
16-551 2 Zorongo Flamenco, Inc Los Caprichos Performance and Cultural Event $7,000 S 5,000 $5,000
TOTAL $728,860( $468,503( $ 408,500 $ 170,500| $ 579,000
2 |Arts Partnership Year 9 $300,000 $300,000.00
2 |Childrens Museum of MN Year 2 $50,000 $50,000.00
GRAND TOTAL $758,500 | $ 170,500 | $929,000.00




