					ATTACHM	IENT B
015 R	ound 1 Cultural STAR Board and M	layoral Funding Recommendations	March 25 & 26	5, 2015		
Ward	Organization Name	Proposal Title	Requested Inside Cult Dist	Requested Outside Cult Dist	Board Rec In Dist	Board Rec Out Dis
2	2015 Golden Games MN/National Senior	Celebration of Athletes/National Senior	100,000			
	Games	Games				
4 6	African Community Senior Services	WRYA Community Radio		50,000		
2	Arcata Press/St Paul Almanac	TWISP: This Week in Saint Paul Funding	45,000			
2	Arena Dances, Inc.	Picturing That Day: Arena Dances 20th	15,000			
2	Artspace Projects, Inc	Northern Warehouse: Ground floor	31,425			
	4	Commercial Bathrooms				
2	Ballet Minnesota	2015 Fall Concert	7,335		400.000	
2	Bedlam Theatre	Bedlam Lowertown: Programming Surge	20,000		\$20,000	
2	BodyCartography Project	CLOSER	6,000			
4	Can Can Wonderland	Sound Absorbing Ceiling/Wall Gallery		50,000	4	
2	Capitol River Council/Music in Mears, LLC	Music in Mears 2015	28,000		\$15,000	
2 5	COMPAS, Inc	Trout Brook Community Passageway Planning		28,000		\$20,000
3	Contempo Physical Dance	International Choreography Residency		15,000		\$5,000
6	Dayton's Bluff Neighborhood Housing Services	East Side Collective Noise		10,000		\$5,000
6	District 2 Community Council	White Bear Avenue Parade		5,000		
2	European Christmas Market	European Christmas Market		50,000	\$10,000	
2	Festa Italiana MN	Festa Italiana MN	10,000			
2	Flying Foot Forum	Dancing in the Streets	30,000		\$15,000	
2	Greater Twin Cities Youth Symphonies	String Orchestra Camp	10,000		\$5,000	
2	Hamilton Ink Spot	Inkworks After Hours	21,396		\$10,000	
3	Highland Business Association	Celebrate Saint Paul/MN with Mural of America		22,000		
2 3	Highland Friendship Club	Movie Magic: Underland 3		20,000		\$5,000
2	Hot Summer Jazz Festival	Concrete and Grass Lowertown Music Festival	30,000		\$20,000	
2	Illusion Theater and School, Inc.	Illusion Theater in St Paul: Jeffrey Hatcher's	22,250		\$12,000	

2	India Association of Minnesota	IndiaFest 2015	25,000		\$20,000	
2	Irish Fair of Minnesota	The Irish Fair of Minnesota	40,000		\$10,000	
3 4 6	Katha Dance Theatre	Paurush - Masculine	30,000			\$10,000
1234567	Keys 4/4 Kids	Pianos on Parade	20,000		\$5,000	
6	La Mara Buena Radio	Payne Arcade Harvest Festival		5,000		\$5,000
2	Lowertown Guitar Festival	Lowertown Guitar Festival 2015	35,000		\$20,000	
2	Minnesota Blues Society	Lowertown Blues Festival	25,000		\$20,000	
2	Minnesota Boychoir	Minnesota Boychoir at the Ordway	8,474		\$5,000	
2	Minnesota Museum of American Art	MMAA Capital Support	900,000			
2	Mississippi River Fund	River City Revue	10,000		\$5,000	
2	MNKINO	MNKINO Film Score Fest	5,000		\$5,000	
2	Motionpoems, Inc	Arrivals and Departures at St Paul Union	45,000			
5	North End Community Foundation	Maryland Ave Railroad Bridge Mural-Phase 1 of Maryland Arts Corridor		10,000		
124	Pan Asian Arts Alliance	Wishes for Peace - Peace Crane Workshops and Installation	25,000			
2	Park Square Theatre	Facility & Signage Improvements	44,000		\$20,000	
2	Public Art Saint Paul	Public Art Ordinance Administration	15,000			
2	Saint Paul Chamber Orchestra	2015-2016 Season of Liquid Music	50,000		\$30,000	
2 4	Saint Paul Civic Symphony	Saint Paul Civic Symphony: Of Peace, Partnerships and Promise	7,500			
2	Saint Paul Festival and Heritage Foundation	Saint Paul Winter Carnival Musical Performances	45,000			
2	Saint Paul Neighborhood Network (SPNN)	Doc U: A mentorship in documentary filmmaking for low income adults	15,000		\$10,000	
1234567	Saint Paul Public Library	Saint Paul Public Library collection materials	175,000		\$175,000	
2	Sandbox Theatre	War With the Newts	5,000		\$5,000	
2	Science Museum of Minnesota	Marketing for RACE Exhibition	25,000			
2 7	Scotty Reynolds, DBA Mixed Precipitation	Mixed Precipitation's Picnic Operetta	6,450		\$5,000	
2	Skylark Opera	Annual Summer Opera Festival June 12-21, 2015	20,000		\$7,500	
2	Sobo Restaurants Inc	Soundproofing for live music	12,000			
2	Sound Unseen LLC	Sound Unseen 16: Film and Music Festival	11,150		\$5,000	

2	St Paul Art Collective	St Paul Art Collective -Creating a Connected Community in St Paul	25,000			
2	St Paul Downtown Alliance	Sketching the Future of Saint Paul	27,750		\$15,000	
	St Paul Transportation Management	Downtown Loop: A Pop-up community	10,000			
2	Organization	engagement event				
2	Stahl Legacy Preservation Association	Lowertown Historical Signs Conservation	45,000			
1	SteppingStone Theatre Company	Comprehensive Visibility Marketing Plan for		12,000		
		SteppingStone Theatre				
	The O'Shaughnessy at St Catherine	The O'Shaughnessy Presents: Roktim:		15,000		\$5,000
3	University	Nurture Incarnadine				
2	The Schubert Club	Schubert Club Mix at Bedlam Lowertown	10,000		\$10,000	
2	Wabasha Action Group	Wabasha Street Block Party	10,000			
1	Walker West Music Academy	8 O'Clock Jump Jazz Series		40,000		\$25,000
2	Walker West-fiscal sponsor	Solomon's Sessions - Bedlam Theatre	25,000		\$25,000	
2 4	West End Festival Asociation	GermanFest		15,000		\$5,000
2	Zeitgeist	Saint Paul Food Opera	11,875		\$5,000	
	_					
	Arts Partnership Year 8 of 10	Ordway expansion project			\$300,000	
			2,140,605	347,000	\$809,500	\$85,000
		HAP				
						\$894,500

Ordway 300000 Library 175000

\$419,500

	1	
Mayor Rec	delta	tally
\$0.00		
	\$0	
\$0.00	\$0	\$0
\$0.00	\$0	\$0
\$0.00	\$0	\$0
\$0.00	60	ćo
¢0.00	\$0 60	\$0 \$0
\$0.00	\$0 \$0	\$0 \$0
\$20,000.00	\$0 60	\$0 \$0
\$0.00	\$0	\$0 \$0
\$0.00	\$0	\$0
\$15,000.00	40	40
¢20,000,00	\$0	\$0
\$30,000.00	\$10,000	\$10,000
\$0.00	-\$5,000	\$5,000
\$5,000.00	-33,000	\$3,000
\$3,000.00	\$0	\$5,000
\$3,000.00	\$3,000	\$8,000
\$10,000.00	\$3,000	\$8,000
\$5,000.00	\$5,000	\$13,000
\$15,000.00	\$3,000	\$13,000
\$5,000.00	-	713,000
\$3,000.00	\$0	\$13,000
\$10,000,00	, şo \$0	\$13,000
\$10,000.00 <b>\$10,000.00</b>	, JU	\$13,000
\$10,000.00	\$10,000	\$22,000
\$5,000,00	\$10,000 \$0	\$23,000 \$23,000
\$5,000.00 \$20,000.00	\$0	3 <b>2</b> 3,000
\$ <b>2</b> 0,000.00		
	ćn	¢22 000
\$12,000.00	\$0 \$0	\$23,000 \$23,000

¢10,000,00	d 000	¢22.000
\$19,000.00	-\$1,000	\$22,000
\$10,000.00	\$0	\$22,000
\$10,000.00	\$0	\$22,000
\$5,000.00	<b>\$0</b>	\$22,000
\$5,000.00	<b>\$0</b>	\$22,000
\$20,000.00	\$0	\$22,000
\$19,000.00	-\$1,000	\$21,000
\$5,000.00	\$0	\$21,000
\$0.00	\$0	\$21,000
\$5,000.00	\$0	\$21,000
\$5,000.00	\$0	\$21,000
\$0.00	\$0	\$21,000
\$0.00		
	\$0	\$21,000
\$0.00		
	\$0	\$21,000
\$20,000.00	\$0	\$21,000
\$15,000.00	\$15,000	\$36,000
713,000.00	713,000	730,000
\$29,500.00	-\$500	\$35,500
_		
\$29,500.00		
\$29,500.00	-\$500	\$35,500
<b>\$29,500.00</b> \$0.00	-\$500	\$35,500
<b>\$29,500.00</b> \$0.00 \$0.00	-\$500 \$0	\$35,500 \$35,500
<b>\$29,500.00</b> \$0.00	-\$500 \$0 \$0	\$35,500 \$35,500 \$35,500
\$29,500.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$10,000.00	-\$500 \$0	\$35,500 \$35,500
<b>\$29,500.00</b> \$0.00 \$0.00	-\$500 \$0 \$0 \$0	\$35,500 \$35,500 \$35,500
\$29,500.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$10,000.00 \$175,000.00	-\$500 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0	\$35,500 \$35,500 \$35,500 \$35,500
\$29,500.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$10,000.00 \$175,000.00 \$5,000.00	-\$500 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0	\$35,500 \$35,500 \$35,500 \$35,500 \$35,500
\$29,500.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$10,000.00 \$175,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$0.00	-\$500 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0	\$35,500 \$35,500 \$35,500 \$35,500
\$29,500.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$10,000.00 \$175,000.00 \$5,000.00	-\$500 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0	\$35,500 \$35,500 \$35,500 \$35,500 \$35,500 \$35,500
\$29,500.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$10,000.00 \$175,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00	-\$500 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0	\$35,500 \$35,500 \$35,500 \$35,500 \$35,500
\$29,500.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$10,000.00 \$175,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$0.00	-\$500 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0	\$35,500 \$35,500 \$35,500 \$35,500 \$35,500 \$35,500 \$35,500
\$29,500.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$10,000.00 \$175,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$7,000.00	-\$500 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0	\$35,500 \$35,500 \$35,500 \$35,500 \$35,500 \$35,500 \$35,500 \$35,500
\$29,500.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$10,000.00 \$175,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$7,000.00	-\$500 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0	\$35,500 \$35,500 \$35,500 \$35,500 \$35,500 \$35,500 \$35,500
\$29,500.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$10,000.00 \$175,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$7,000.00	-\$500 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0	\$35,500 \$35,500 \$35,500 \$35,500 \$35,500 \$35,500 \$35,500 \$35,500

\$0.00		
	\$0	\$35,000
\$15,000.00	\$0	\$35,000
\$0.00		
	\$0	\$35,000
\$0.00	\$0	\$35,000
\$0.00		
	\$0	\$35,000
\$0.00		
	-\$5,000	\$30,000
\$10,000.00	\$0	\$30,000
\$0.00	\$0	\$30,000
\$25,000.00	\$0	\$30,000
\$25,000.00	\$0	\$30,000
\$5,000.00	\$0	\$30,000
\$5,000.00	\$0	\$30,000
\$0.00	\$0	\$30,000
\$300,000.00	\$0	\$30,000
	\$0	\$30,000
	-\$894,500	-\$864,500
\$25,000.00	\$25,000	-\$839,500
\$949,500.00	\$55,000.00	

							ATTACHMEN	ГВ
2016 Rou	und 1 C	ultural STAR Board & Mayoral Fu	inding Recommendations April 11 and 12, 2016					
				Requested		Board Rec.		Mayor Rec.
				IN	OUT		OUT	
ID	Ward	Organization Name	Proposal Title	Cult Dist	<b>Cult Dist</b>	<b>IN District</b>	District	
16-500	2	Arcata Press/Saint Paul Almanac	Impressions: Poetry and Art	\$35,000		\$ 15,000		\$15,000
16-501	2	ARENA DANCES, INC.	ARENA DANCES 20th Anniversary Celebration Concert- ANTHEM at the FITZ	\$10,000				
16-502	3	ArtStart	Artistic Migration: Birds of the Mississippi River Flyway	\$10,000			\$ 5,000	\$5,000
16-503	1	Asian Economic Development	Little Mekong Night Market		\$15,000		\$ 15,000	\$15,000
16-504	1	Aurora St. Anthony NDC	Unify University!		\$6,000		\$ 5,000	\$5,000
16-505	2	Ballet Minnesota	2016 Fall Concert	\$5,050				
16-506	3	Brownbody	Quiet As It's Kept	-	\$15,000		\$ 12,500	\$12,500
16-507	2	Capitol River Council/Music in Mears, LLC	Music in Mears and Rhythm in Rice 2016	\$40,000		\$ 35,000		\$35,000
16-508	2	Center for Hmong Arts and Talent	Fresh Traditions X Fashion Show	\$25,000		\$ 18,000		\$18,000
16-509	2	CRASH	Sight of Hand with the Saints	\$20,000				
16-510		Creative Enterprise Zone	The Beacon - Arts and Community Engagement		\$5,000		\$ 5,000	\$5,000
16-511	all	Danger Boat Productions LLC	All St. Paul's a Stage	\$10,000		\$ 5,000		\$5,000
16-512	2&4	Dangerous Productions Inc	The Big Lowdown 2016		\$14,200		\$ 5,000	\$5,000
16-513	6	Eastside Neighborhood Development	Empowering Our Children and Families Through American	\$19,000				
		Company	Indian Art					
16-514	2	Greater Twin Cities Youth Symphonies	String Orchestra Camp	\$5,000		\$ 5,000		\$5,000
16-515	4	Independent Filmmaker Project Minnesota	Filmmaking Equipment for Youth and Adult Classes		\$25,000			
16-516	2	INDIA ASSOCIATION OF MINNESOTA	2016 IndiaFest		\$31,000		\$ 25,000	\$25,000
16-517	2	Irish Fair of Minnesota	2016 Irish Fair of Minnesota	\$40,000		\$ 20,000		\$20,000
16-518	2	Koolabilities, Inc.	The UNDERLAND Project	\$10,000		\$ 8,000		\$8,000
16-519	2&6	Midwest Special Services, Inc.	Show Gallery Art Classes	\$8,625		\$ 5,000		\$5,000
16-520	2	Minnesota Blues Society	Lowertown Blues Festival	\$25,000		\$ 20,000		\$20,000
16-521	4	Minnesota Cameroon Community - MINCAM	Management and operation of our flagship asset â€" the 57,000 sq. ft. Cameroon Community Center 1020 Bandana Blvd W. Saint Paul MN.		\$45,000			
16-522	2	Minnesota Music Coalition	Year of Music Micro-Grants Program	\$23,500		\$ 20,000		\$20,000
16-523		Mississippi Park Connection	Mississippi River Visitor Center	\$10,800		\$ 7,500		\$7,500
16-524	2&4	Mizna	Publishing "Mizna: Prose, Poetry, and Art Exploring Arab	\$12,000		\$ 12,000		\$12,000
16-525	2	MNKINO	MNKINO Film Score Fest	\$5,000		\$ 5,000		\$5,000
16-526	2	N/A	Ice Orchestra for the 2017 St. Paul Winter Carnival	\$26,135				
16-527	124	Northern LightsMN, Inc.	Northern Spark 2017 Illuminates Saint Paul's Cultural	\$40,000		\$ 25,000		\$25,000
16-528	2	Ordway Center for the Performing Arts	Ordway Summer Dance	\$34,950		\$ 25,000		\$25,000
16-529	1	OROMO SPORTS FEDERATION IN NORTH AMERICA	OROMO SPORTS FEDERATION IN NORTH AMERICA	\$20,000				

		1						
16-530	2	Park Square Theatre	Expanded capacity for safety, access and artistry	\$17,000		\$ 12,000		\$12,000
16-531	1	Penumbra Theatre	GIRL Shakes Loose Her Skin		\$25,000		\$ 20,000	\$20,000
16-532	2	People Incorporated	Artability Workshops, Show & Sale	\$5,000		\$ 5,000		\$5,000
16-533	2	Polica, LLC	Poliça New Work Development	\$10,000				
16-534	2	Public Art Saint Paul	Utopian Podium Program Series	\$35,000		\$ 25,000		\$25,000
16-535	1&4	Public Domain Productions	Illumination Lantern Parade and Harvest Dance		\$25,000			
16-536	1	RONDO AVENUE INC	2016 RONDO DAYS CELEBRATION		\$30,000		\$ 15,000	\$15,000
16-537	1	Rondo Community Land Trust / Selby	More Jazz on Selby		\$10,000			
		Avenue Action Coalition						
16-538	2	Saint Paul Chamber Orchestra	2016-17 Season of Liquid Music	\$50,000		\$ 30,000		\$30,000
16-539	4	Saint Paul Neighborhood Network	SPNN Creative Placemaking		\$50,000			
		(SPNN)						
16-540	all	Saint Paul Public Library	Digitization	\$100,000		\$ 100,000		\$100,000
16-541	2	Sandbox Theatre	Queens	\$7,500		\$ 5,000		\$5,000
16-542	1	Selby Ave JazzFest	2016 Selby Ave JazzFest		\$18,000		\$ 18,000	\$18,000
withdrawn		Skylark Opera	Ninth Annual Summer Festival, June 10-19, 2016	\$20,000				
16-543	2	Sound Unseen LLC	Sound Unseen 17: Film & Music Festival	\$11,150				\$0
16-544	3	St. Catherine University	O'SHAUGHNESSY SOUND SYSTEM UPGRADE		\$20,000			
16-545	2	The Rose Ensemble	Music and Masqueray	\$25,000				
16-546	4	Urban Growler® Brewing Company	UGBC's Cultural Event Center		\$19,303			
	7	Urban Oasis	East Side Food Traditions as Performance Art: From Seed		\$20,000			
16-547			to Table					
	1	Walker West Music Academy	Music Lives Here: Transforming the exterior of Walker		\$85,000		\$ 40,000	\$40,000
16-548			West's new home on Selby Ave					
16-549	2	West End Festival Association	GermanFest		\$10,000			
16-550	2	Zeitgeist	Musical Equipment for Studio Z	\$6,150		\$ 6,000		\$6,000
16-551	2	Zorongo Flamenco, Inc	Los Caprichos Performance and Cultural Event	\$7,000			\$ 5,000	\$5,000
			TOTAL	\$728,860	\$468,503	\$ 408,500	\$ 170,500	\$ 579,000
		Arts Partnership Year 9				\$300,000		\$300,000.00
	2	Childrens Museum of MN Year 2				\$50,000		\$50,000.00
			GRAND TOTAL			\$758,500	\$ 170,500	\$929,000.00